PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Harris	11/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conceptual Marketing and Development	
Street Address:	1410 Flightline Drive, Suite D	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95648	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10933953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)750-3793

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5307503661

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew J. Temmerman

Address Line 1: 423 E Street

Address Line 4: Davis, CALIFORNIA 95616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115.25

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mathew J. Temmerman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 115.25#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020440 FRAME: 0466

500452657

Assignment of Patent Application ("Assignment")

WHEREAS I, the undersigned patent applicant, has created a new invention disclosed in a United States utility patent application titled "Trimmer Blade," filed as U.S. utility application number 10/933953, and;

WHEREAS, Conceptual Marketing and Development, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the invention and applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all my right, title, and interest in said invention, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, and in part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and any official of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 26 day of November, 2007.

Dayid J. Harris

RECORDED: 01/30/2008

STATE OF California Placer) SS COUNTY OF Satter & SAN)

Orlowenter 26, 2007, before me, Judy E Verry Notory Ablic, personally appeared David J. Harris, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above ASSIGNMENT, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the ASSIGNMENT did himself execute this ASSIGNMENT.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Commission # 1572200 Notary Public - California Glenn County

> PATENT **REEL: 020440 FRAME: 0467**